Grantees

bofflenyer
bofflemoyer

do

do

do

do
bofflemyer
vofflemoyer
vofflenmyer
bofflemoyer
Dofflemyer

do

do
bofflenyre
Dofflemoyer

do
Dofflemyer
Dofflemoyer

Vofflemyer

&c ;

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMKS
ABCDETFGH

i
i

&0

Geo W Tr

bavid

1

GIVEN NAMES
1 J KL MN

J H

J H

-John

J W
John W

.James H

Milton Ch 7Tr

‘James W

Jno W

‘Milton A

Luther M

J W

0
!

GIVEN NAMKS
POQRSTUVWXYZ

.Susan R

vs

William A

Wm A

-Susan

Sue R

Thomas I

Grantors
!bdvel Tandy's istete
Lanm V H & wife &c
tDovei Tandy's Estate
;Dorman J M ads
Dormen Jeremigh
’Roller Jom B Comr &ec
Dofflemyer W A & wife
Conrad Ed S Comr
Mershall W H
éRoller John E Spl Comr
Stanley Andrew J & wife
¥C1aim of Homestead
;Dofflemyer J W & wife
‘boffermyer J N &e
Yancey Wm L Spl Comr
Frazier Zlijah S &c
Cleim of Homestead
Dofflemoyer i A & wife

Burke James & & wife

“

»

(Grantees.

8 578 Partition
8 590 B &S
12 482 Partition
16 505 Bonds
17 339 D of Tr
18 18 B & S
20 299 3B & S
28 346 B & S
29 387 Agreement
31 319 B &S
38 494 B & S
44 391

59 359 DB & S
59; 421 B & S
60 507 B &S
66 169 B & S
66 435

68 150 B & S
68

268 B & S

Apr
May
Apr
Sep
Mar
Jun
Dec
Apr
Oct
Oct
Nov
Sep

Nov

- Nov

 Apr

Aug
Nov
Jun

Jul

Date of
Recordation

Ct
6
1

17

20

28

17

16

25

17
3

19

12

25

18

24

13

21

30

1872
1872
1876
1879 -
1880
1880
1881
1886
1886
1887
1890
1892
1898
1898
1899 |
1901 .
1901
1902
1902



Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.

GIVEN NAM GIVEN NAMES : GIVEN NAMES
Grantees 1S 5

. ABCDEFGH  IJEKLMNO | POQRSTUVWXYZ Grantors Book Page | gl Recordation
.Dofflemyer ‘;James w | ‘Lam Luther E F & wife 68 . 268 B &S Jul 30 190223
' | James R < |
do T | MoCoy Willism F & wife 74 446 B &S  Apr 7 1905
Dofflemier 5 WD rr Sutphin Annie V & husb 75 359 D of Ir . Sep 4 1905%
do : SU b Ir ;_Himler Josephine & husb ”)’5t 4‘75 D of Tr Oct 4 1905%
‘Dofflemyer D Frank | % “Dofflemyer J W& wife 76 129? B&S  Dec 6 1905§
do | ; WD Tr Williems Hamilton & 76 547 D of Tr Mar 3 1906
do , | W D Tr Teylor Margaret & hust 79 92 D of Tr Jan 28 190'7%
do | W D Tr Looker Sarah Frances 80 485i D of Tr Sep 17 190’7:
a0 | “Jomn W . Willer innie F & husb 83 2281 B & 5  Jul 7 1908
Dofflemyre Jd R i Dofflemyre J W 83 269 B &S  Jul 20 1908
do 1J R % ‘Dofflemyer J W 88 472 B & S Mer 19 19103



