

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H							GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O							GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z							Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation				
Dofflemyer &c								J	H															Dovel Tandy's Estate	8	578	Partition	Apr Ct 1872		
Dofflemoyer															Susan R							Lam V H & wife &c	8	590	B & S	May 6 1872				
do &c								J	H															Dovel Tandy's Estate	12	482	Partition	Apr 1 1876		
do								John														vs Dorman J M ads	16	505	Bonds	Sep 17 1879				
do	Geo W Tr																					Dorman Jeremiah	17	339	D of Tr	Mar 20 1880				
do															William A							Roller John E Comr &c	18	18	B & S	Jun 28 1880				
Dofflemyer David								J	W															Dofflemyer W A & wife	20	299	B & S	Dec 17 1881		
Dofflemoyer								John W														Conrad Ed S Comr	28	346	B & S	Apr 16 1886				
Dofflemyer								James H														& Marshall W H	29	387	Agreement	Oct 25 1886				
Dofflemoyer															Wm A							Roller John E Spl Comr	31	319	B & S	Oct 17 1887				
Dofflemyer															Susan							Stanley Andrew J & wife	38	494	B & S	Nov 3 1890				
do															Sue R							Claim of Homestead	44	391		Sep 19 1892				
do								M	i	l	t	o	n		C	h	T	r								Dofflemyer J W & wife	59	359	B & S	Nov 12 1898
Dofflemyre								James W														Dofffermyer J N &c	59	421	B & S	Nov 25 1898				
Dofflemoyer								Jno W														Yancey Wm L Spl Comr	60	507	B & S	Apr 18 1899				
do								Milton A														Frazier Elijah S &c	66	159	B & S	Aug 24 1901				
Dofflemyer								Luther M														Claim of Homestead	66	413		Nov 13 1901				
Dofflemoyer															Thomas I							Dofflemoyer M A & wife	68	150	B & S	Jun 21 1902				
Dofflemyer								J							W								Burke James E & wife	68	268	B & S	Jul 30 1902			

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Dofflemyer		James W James R		Lam Luther E F & wife	68	268	B & S	Jul 30 1902
do		J W		McCoy William F & wife	74	446	B & S	Apr 7 1905
Dofflemier			W D Tr	Sutphin Annie V & husb	75	359	D of Tr	Sep 4 1905
do			W D Tr	Himler Josephine & husb	75	473	D of Tr	Oct 4 1905
Dofflemyer	D Frank			Dofflemyer J W & wife	76	129	B & S	Dec 6 1905
do			W D Tr	Williams Hamilton &c	76	547	D of Tr	Mar 3 1906
do			W D Tr	Taylor Margaret & husb	79	92	D of Tr	Jan 28 1907
do			W D Tr	Looker Sarah Frances	80	483	D of Tr	Sep 17 1907
do		John W		Miller Annie F & husb	83	221	B & S	Jul 7 1908
Dofflemyre		J R		Dofflemyre J W	83	269	B & S	Jul 20 1908
do		J R		Dofflemyer J W	88	472	B & S	Mar 19 1910